

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1666/2006

(From the final order dated 20/02/2006 in BA No. 835/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PADMA CHARAN PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar. Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Mrt. Gaurav Aggrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that apart from the confessional statements recorded in the Case Diary of the co-accused and the petitioner, there is no material to prove the allegations regarding the role played by the petitioner herein, or his complicity in the offence.

We have also read the statement of Nilendra Kumar Rout and the driver Sarat Chandra.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER