

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1666/2006

(From the final order dated 20/02/2006 in BA No. 835/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PADMA CHARAN PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar. Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.
Mrt. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.645 OF 2006
(Arising out of SLP(Crl)NO.1666 of 2006)

PADMA CHARAN PATRA

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Special Leave granted.

Learned Counsel for the appellant as well as the

State have read out to us the relevant material

appearing in the case diary. Having considered the

material on record, we are satisfied that the Appellant

deserves to be released on bail. In the circumstances,

this appeal is allowed. The order of the High Court

refusing bail is set aside and the appellant is directed

to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds and

sureties to the satisfaction of the C.J.M., Bhubneshwar.

While releasing the appellant on bail, the Trial

Court will impose inter-alia the following conditions :-

1. That the appellant shall report to the named
Police Station once every fortnight.

-2-

2. The appellant shall not leave the State of
Orissa without informing the Investigating
Officer.

3. The appellant shall not tamper with the evidence
or threaten any witness or try to influence any
person concerned with the investigation of the
case.

It is open to the C.J.M., Bhubneshwar to impose
such other conditions as he may consider reasonable in
the facts of the case.

This appeal is accordingly allowed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI ;

MAY 12, 2006