

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. M.P. No. 6016/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 645 OF 2006

PADMA CHARAN PATRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 12.5.2006)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant/(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Applicant

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application come up after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the respondent-State may file its counter affidavit,

if so advised.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter